

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP141:

DEP14130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

DATEPRIN	TED	TEA	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	4		BID	DPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	UTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBEI	R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JВ		962-73				\$733,071.48
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
i	THE WV	DEPAR	TMENT	OF E	NVIRONMENTA	L PRO	FOR THE AGENT	CY,	
	CONTRAI RECLAM	CT TO ATION	PROVI DF 11	DE AL ACRE	L LABOR AND ABANDONED	MATE MINE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN	AS	
					E PILES" PRI AR MCCOMAS,				
	08/30/0	77 a 1	00:0	AM.		ATTEN	SHALL BE HELD THE PREBID FICATION.	ON	
	DIRECTI	ONS TO) PRE	BID:			ON US RT 460	TO	
	US RT 1 US RT 1	9, ACF	ROSS F	ROM /	A CAR DEALEI EDIATE LEFT	RSHIP.	TURN RIGHT O GREEN VALLEY EED ON GREEN	OTAC	
,	VALLEY	RD TO PSD. R	A STO EMAIN	OP SING	NG AND TURN ON CO RT 19	RIGHT	T AT THE GREEN INUE TO THE TH	REE	
[7] [L	FO BLUE LIGHT O	WELL.	AT BL	UEWEL 52. DF	L TURN RIGH RIVE ON RT E	TA TE	FT ONTO ST RT THE TRAFFIC THE NEXT TRAF	FIC	The second secon
 	71. TAK CRANE C	E ST R	T 71	TO MC	ONTCALM & TH	IEN TU ON C	RIGHT ONTO ST IRN LEFT ONTO RANE CREEK RD		
S	SITE. T	HERE I	SAW	IDE S	SPOT ON THE	RIGHT	BEGINNING OF SIDE OF THE G CRANE CREEK		
GNATURE	<u> </u>	-		SEE REV	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS. TELEPI			ATE	
- 11cm	Z R				600	6)639	~9675 ext. 320		01/07
TLE .		FEIN	L				4000500 0144	1050 50	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14130

2

ADDRES	SCADOFSPORE	PROCESOLATIO	ATTOMOR
	O OCCUPATION OF THE		\$ 100 CT 15 (\$)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

DATE PRIN	ΠED	TEF	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIPVIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
08/16/							
BID OPENING DATE		<u>09/26/</u>	2007	•	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	RAUD	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	1						
	DIANC	AUD CD		47704	C MAN BE OBTAINE	D EDON INDED	
ļ	DEETCE	AND SP	EUF 1U	AIIUN	S MAY BE OBTAINE ST., SE, CHARLE	CTON NV DEZOA	1
1	PH 30	AMLAR -926-	, 601 1485	IIDUN	PAYMENT OF \$25.0	DIUN, WV ZDOU4	_
					MADE BY CHECK OR		-
	NO CAS					HONE! ORBER!	
i.							# #
	EXHIBI.	T 5					
		į					***************************************
					IS CONTRACT IS T		
					YS AFTER THE NOT		
					THERWISE SPECIFI		
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	R WILL BE CONSID	EKED MOITCE ID	
	KOCLLI						
	CANCELI	ATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	-
					ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	1	· .
	1		ľ		F THE MATERIALS		
	SUPPLIE	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH TH	IE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.	•			•		
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
					DEPARTMENT OF L DR MERCER COUNTY		
					21-5A, ET, SEQ.	, FURSUANI	
	, o HES	VINO.	INIA	ו שמטי	er sa, er,seq.		
· ·	ARBITRA	TION:	ANY	REFER	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
					CONTAINED IN TH		
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	PERTAIN	ING TO) THIS	S CONT	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WURKERS	COMP	'ENSA]	TON:	VENDOR IS REQU	IKED TO PROVIDE	
ľ	A CEKII	FICAI	: FKUM	ו אטאא	(ERS' COMPENSATI	UN IF SUCCESSFUL	•
						÷	•
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	D_ 12	non	~_		TELEPHONE	9-9675 ext 320	10/01/07
TITLE 12 D		FEI					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u>0586 </u>	70()		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

PAGE 3

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

F.O.B.

08/16/20	07				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/	Telephological and accommodate	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
l lit	THIS CONT	RACI:			
CV	VI THEHDAR	CE. CUCCEC	CENT MENDOD CHAI	FURNIAN BRADE	
O.E.	COMMEDITA	CENEDAL	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA	L FURNISH PRUUF	
10	COMMERCIA MANCE DE	CONTRACT	UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIUR IU	
ТШ	E RID DOCU	MENTS THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	UE INCHDANCE E SLECTLIED IN	
		UIRED IS \$		DI INSUNANCE	
	TERROL REG	JIKED 13 4	230,000.		
l () BUILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
FUI			ERS RISK - ALL R		
			% OF THE AMOUNT		
	Į				
			ENT (5%) OF THE		
THE	E BID PAYA	BLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			D AS A BID BOND.		t I
			ISH A PERFORMANC		
			OF THE AMOUNT OF		
			IN THE FORM OF A		,
			CREDIT, OR BOND		
SUL	VENI SURE	Y CUMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN TH	E
O I A	I TEU OF A	VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	KEDII SUBMILLED	
UNI	LIEU OF A	FERFURMANU	CE AND LABOR & MADJECTS UNDER \$100	VIEKIAL BUND WIL	
			NOT ACCEPTABLE		
			CE BOND, OR LABOR		
7/•	-12 20112)	. LRI SKIIANC	IL BUILD, UN LABOR	COWLEKTUE BOND!	
c) MAINTENA	NCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
			ING SYSTEM WILL B		
		SFUL VENDO			
	i i		***********	*********	•
EXH	IBIT 12				
P.	1	1 1	ION FORM OMB #10		
(EX	PIRATION D	ATE: 01/3	./2010) IS ATTAC <mark>H</mark>	ED. YOU MUST	
		CEE BEVI	FISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
SIGNATURE M. S.	a b		TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TILE THE	- /L /W	unc_	(66) 639	1-9675 e1/-320 /	0/01/07
"" V.P.	(FEIN	82-0586	aaa	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

P.O. Box 1000

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC

Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14130 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY. UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE DRIGINAL DMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: HAWKeys. CONT. 18 4 1914. CO. J. 44.5 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O.35.688. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 39-9675 ext. 320 10/01/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 82-0586700



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 1000

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC

Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S ± − 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

,									·
DATE PRIN	<i>(2010-00400</i>	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	.	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
D8/16/ BID OPENING DATE		1 09/26/	2007	1		חזם	<u> </u> OPENING TIME	. 0	L:30PM
LINE	nua	INTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO	1171011471015	¥9	GNIT FRIGE		AMOUNT
	AND TH	E INFO	RMATIO SSUED	N PRO	DVIDED IN	THE "R ING DI	ICY STATEMEN EQUEST FOR VISION IS TH ENT.		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INFO	VERBA RMATI	L OR WRIT	TEN, W ED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRAD M THE SOURCE ID AND OF NO	ICTS S AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PRO NSTRUC	ONSTRUTHIN 3 OCEED TION C BE T	CTION 65 CA IS RE ONFER HE SP	LENDAR DA CEIVED. ENCE IS R ECIFIC DA	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	HEREIN IS T ER THE OFFIC EVENT THAT D, THE NOTIC ABLISHED IN	IAL A E TO	·
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA	(A) THE NTRACTORY OF E GUAR PHONE OF THE NORTH PROCESS TO THE NORTH PROC	IE MAT OR ARE THE R ANTEE IE WOR	ERIAL SUBJ ESPEC CUSTO K, BO UPON	ECT TO THI TIVE TRADI M OR A SPI TH AS TO	E GUAR ES. II ECIAL O THE MA CE OF	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMEN	ISHED E OF	
	CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE	CTOR FO WORK. Payment Sibilit Fects A	R ONE NEITI SHALI Y FOR PPEAR:	YEAR HER TI L REL NEGL ING W	FROM THE HE FINAL A IEVE THE O IGENCE OR ITHIN THE	DATE (CCEPTA CONTRAC FAULT)	OF THE ACCEP' ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF MATERIALS, ITEE PERIOD S	AND	
	WRITTE	N NOTIC	E. DURING LL MA:	S THE	ONE-YEAR THE PROJE	GUARAN CT TO	RACTOR UPON ITEE PERIOD, THE CONDITION		
IGNATURE MIL	<i>Q</i> ,	0 0		sec:REVE		EPHONE	à	DATE	
TLE . 2	<u>~ /</u>	L ILV-	ere_		K6	<u>639-</u>	9675 ext 320		01107
"" 17. P				-0/-	20		ADDRESS CH	IANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 1000

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC

Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14130

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u> **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PE	INTED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	F08.	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2007					
BID OPENING DAT	IE:	<u>09/26/20</u>		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY FACONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTRALLOTT	ILURES I CTOR IN TEE PERI EXPENSE (C) I UED AS E ED FOR W	DUE TO TH ANY OF T OD SHALL HE ONE-Y EING AN ORK UNDE UARANTEE	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING TH THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE TI	B ME
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN WRI T PREJUD PROVIDED HIRTY CA	IS CONTRATING BY ICE TO A THAT THE LENDAR DA	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT OF E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) O S FOR AL ALS TO A (B) O	BTAIN ALL L TRANSPO ND FROM T	ESPONSIBILITY OF NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAY PMENT AND	s
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS	ALL WO ANCE WIT ATION OF T. & SPECS	H THE SPE THE "CRA ARE INCOR IONS, CLA	THIS CONTRACT S CIFICATIONS PREINE CREEK REFUSE PORATED HERE IN USES AND CONDIT	PARED FOR THE PILES" BY REFERENCE THEREIN ARI	
CICNATUDE	<u>~</u>	_	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE M	2/	2 Row		(606) 63°	7-9675 ext320 DAT	10/01/07
TITLE IV. P		FEIN	1-058670	0		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		101	· ~~ 06 10	<u> </u>		



NOD ZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

AD	Dress corre	SPONDENCE	O ATTENTION	Or.
СНИСК	BOWMAN	•		
304-55	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/					·		
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
					F THIS CONTRACT, D BY ACKENHEIL &		-
	(6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T.	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT 1	
	FOR PAI COMPLE Paymen' Work C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE DI ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
	FOR BAI AUTOMA1	NKRUPTO TICALL R ORDER	CY PRO	TECT:	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TE	CT IS	
	PREFERE	ENCE F	OR USE	OF I	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PUF NO A S PRO	CONTRACTOR OF CO	NG DIN NCTOR CONTRA MADE	/ISION MAY (CT PR IN TH	IZED BY THE DIRECT PURSUANT TO SUITE OR SUPPLY STEEL THAT THAT IS UNITED STATES.	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
<u> </u>		***********		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE 70	2- 11	n.	-		TEI EPHONE	Inate	
TITLE ///	- /L.	Per			(606) 639		0/01/07
111 LE		i-En	7			ADDRESS SHARES	O TO OF MOTER ADOLE



HNOOK

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 1000

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFO:NUMBER Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14130

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

Apple and the company of the control 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hawkeye Contracting, LLC Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB...

08/16/2007 RID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Α. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 639-9675 CH 320 10/01/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 82-0586700



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB.FREIGHT TERMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE VITTMAUO UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TAUCMA THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 606) 639-9675 est.320 10/01/07

82-0586700



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R Hawkeye Contracting, LLC 601 57TH STREET SE P.O. Box 1000 CHARLESTON, WV Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.

> IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

10/01/07

SIGNATURE

82-0586700

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 1000

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for | Quotation

DEP14130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	Robinson Cree	ek, Ky. 41560	[220]2]	304 304	4-926-0499
DATE PRIM	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16					
BID OPENING DATE	09/2	26/2007	BID O	<u>PENING TIME (</u>	11:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITE	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(2) THE B	BUYER SHALL SEND TH	E ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
		PARTIES AND, IF N			
		TE. ANY ADDENDUM			
		IN FOURTEEN (14) D			
	OPENING DA				
	1		ļ		
		DDENDA SHOULD BE F			
		D SUBMITTED TO THE			
		ATE AUDITOR'S OFFI			
		S THAT APPLY TO TH			T
		APPLY TO AN ADDEN			
		MAY BE FOR AN ADDE SE OF CHANGING A B			
	DATE.	SE OF CHANGING A B	ID OLEMING	TIME AND/UK	
i	BATE				
	-				
	REV. 11/96				
					-
	EXHIBIT 10				
		RE	QUISITION NO	D.:DEP1413	0
	ADDENDOM A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT			
	T HEDERY A	CKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT	0E TUE EN I	ONING CHECKED	
) AND HAVE MADE THE			
		PLANS AND/OR SPECI			•
				, • •	
	ADDENDUM NO	o. s:			
	,	<i>→</i>			
	NO. 1	• • •			
	NO. 2	• • • •			
,	NO 7				
	ND. 3	• • •			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE P	OR TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	1
IIGNATURE MS	2 Rnn	u.	TELEPHONE	7675 ext. 320 DATE	10/01/07
TILE		FEIN	1600/607-	1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u>U.P.</u>		82-0586700	ND ADDDCCO (*)		
WHI	EN KESPONDIN	G TO RFQ, INSERT NAME A	ハレ みひひんとろろ iがく	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	-D.AFVBOK.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DFP14130

RFQ NUMBER

17

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HEAT KON OR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. Hawkeye Contracting Co., LLC 10/01/07 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 82-0586700



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DFP14130

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ... UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14130 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (606) 1639-19685 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Mark R. Rowe THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14130 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 82-0586700

BID SCHEDULE

WV-36

Rev. 10/81

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

	,	
Buyer:	Page	Reg. or P.O. No:
CB #23	14	DEP14130
C di I b-ib-		

Vendor:

1-1 L.S. Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$19,885					
1-1 L.S. Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$19,885 2-1 L.S. Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$31,295 3-1 L.S. Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$31,295 4-1 L.S. Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$31,295 5-1 9800 L.F. Sediment Control \$3.35 /L.F. \$32,836 5-2 2760 S.Y. Erosion Control Matting \$2.11 /S.Y. \$5,283 6-1 11 Acres Revegetation \$1,764 st Acre \$1,774 7-1 240 L.F. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$5,36 /L.F. \$1,796 7-2 830 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$95.80 /L.F. \$1,796 7-3 250 L.F. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$338,10/L.F. \$1,796 8-1 88,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$1,460 /C.Y. \$266,90 9-1 10 Acres Soll Cover \$9,387,74Acre \$9,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$9,9,57 /L.F. \$1,748 TOTAL \$733,07			CRANE CREEK REFUSE PILES Mercer County, WV		
2-1 L.S. Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$1,205 3-1 L.S. Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$31,205 4-1 L.S. Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$1,4272 5-1 9800 L.F. Sediment Control \$1,200 5-2 2760 S.Y. Erosion Control Matting \$2,111 /S.Y. \$5,823 6-1 11 Acres Revegetation \$1,704 35/Acre \$18,71/4 7-1 240 L.F. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$59,36 /L.F. \$14,006 7-2 830 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$95,80 /L.F. \$14,006 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$41,60 /C.Y. \$266,805 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$14,60 /C.Y. \$266,805 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$93,887,74Acre \$93,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 /L.F. \$27,486					¢ 10 000 = 1
3-1 L.S. Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$ 31,205 4-1 L.S. Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$ 14,272 5-1 9800 L.F. Sediment Control \$ 3.3.5 L.F. \$ 32,836 5-2 2760 S.Y. Erosion Control Matting \$ 2,11 ISY. \$ 5,823 6-1 11 Acres Revegetation \$ 1,201.35/Acre \$ 18,774 7-1 240 L.F. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$ 55,36 I.F. \$ 14,006 7-2 830 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$ 95,30 I.F. \$ 17,574 7-3 250 L.F. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$ 3338.10/L.F. \$ 97,021 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$ 4,60 I.C.Y. \$ 266,50 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$ Lump Sum \$ 1,1575 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$ 99,837,74Acre \$ 99,837,74Acre \$ 99,957 I.F. \$ 27,486 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$ 99,957 I.F. \$ 27,486	1-1	L.S.			•
4-1 L.S. Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid) \$ Lump Sum \$ \(\frac{4}{2}, \frac{2}{2} \) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2-1	L.S.			,
5-1 9800 L.F. Sediment Control 5-2 2760 S.Y. Erosion Control Matting 5-2 11 Acres 6-1 11 Acres Revegetation 5-2 830 L.F. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap 7-2 830 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap 8-3 250 L.F. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation 8-1 10 Acres 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection 5-3 3.35 /L.F. \$32,836 /L.F. \$32,836 /L.F. \$18,774 5-3 250 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap 8-3 3.3 L.F. \$32,836 /L.F. \$18,774 5-4 240 L.F. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap 8-4 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation 8-4 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation 8-4 2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover 9-9,857,74Acre \$98,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection 5-7,486 5-7,486	3-1	L.S.			\$31,29 <i>5.71</i>
5-2 2760 S.Y. Erosion Control Matting \$ 2,11 /S.Y. \$5,823 6-1 11 Acres Revegetation \$1,701.35/Acre \$18,7/4/ 7-1 240 LF. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$59,36 /LF. \$14,006 7-2 830 LF. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$95,80 /LF. \$74,5/4/ 7-3 250 LF. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$338,10/LF. \$97,02: 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$4,60 /C.Y. \$246,80 8-2 LS. Temporary Stream Crossing \$Lump Sum \$1,5/3 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$9,857,74/Acre \$93,87; 10-1 275 LF. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,957/LF. \$23,48/4	4-1	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	1	\$14,272,72
Signature Sign	5-1	9800 L.F.	Sediment Control		,
7-1 240 LF. Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$59,36 /LF. \$74,574 7-2 830 LF. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$95,80 /LF. \$74,574 7-3 250 LF. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$338.10/LF. \$97,02: 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$4,60 /C.Y. \$266,80 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$ Lump Sum \$51,575 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$94,887,74Acre \$92,877 10-1 275 LF. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 /LF. \$27,481	5-2	2760 S.Y.	Erosion Control Matting		•
7-2 830 LF. Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$95,80 LF. \$79,514. 7-3 250 LF. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$338.10/LF. \$97,02: 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$41,60 IC.Y. \$246,30 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$ Lump Sum \$11,575 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$93,87,74Acre \$98,877. 10-1 275 LF. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 IL.F. \$27,486	6-1	11 Acres	Revegetation	1 Y	, ,
7-3 250 L.F. Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap \$338,10/L.F. \$97,022 8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$41,60 / C.Y. \$266,80 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$10 Acres Soil Cover \$98,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,957/L.F. \$27,486	7-1	240 L.F.	Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap	\$58.36 /LF.	\$14,006,40
8-1 58,000 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$1,60 /C.Y. \$266,800 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation \$1,575 Section \$10 Acres Soil Cover \$9,887,74Acres \$98,877 /L.F. \$27,486 Section \$10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 /L.F. \$27,486 Section \$10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$10-1 275 L.F. \$10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$10-1 275 L.F. \$10-1 275 L.F	7-2	830 L.F.	Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap		
8-1 58,000 C.Y. Ontolassined Excessation \$ 1,575 8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$ 10 Acres Soil Cover \$9,887,74Acre \$98,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 /L.F. \$27,486 TOTAL \$733,07	7-3	250 L.F.	Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap	\$3 <i>38.10/</i> L.F.	\$97,025.0
8-2 L.S. Temporary Stream Crossing \$ Lump Sum \$11,575 9-1 10 Acres Soil Cover \$98,877 10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,95 /L.F. \$27,486 TOTAL \$733,07	8-1	58,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ <i>4,60 I</i> C.Y.	\$266,800.0
10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99,957 L.F. \$27,486	8-2	L.S.	Temporary Stream Crossing	\$ Lump Sum	\$11,515.35
10-1 275 L.F. Riprap for Slope Protection \$99.95 /L.F. \$27,486	9-1	10 Acres	Soil Cover	\$9,887,7#Acre	\$98,877,40
TOTAL \$733,07	10-1		Riprap for Slope Protection	\$99,951LF.	\$27,486.25
			TOTAL		\$733,071.4
					•
		ĺ			
		PART OF THE PART O			
					og sie og Kalandar



#200#

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14130

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:GORHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hawkeye Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

FREIGHT/TERMS 09/05/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/02/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE: QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ***************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 *** ADDENDUM IS ISSUED DUE TO INCORRECT DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY ON SITE PRE-BID MEETING AND BECAUSE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES THAT OCCURRED ON-SITE RESULTING IN A DELAY OF THE MEETING WHEREAS SOME ATTENDEES LEFT THE SITE PRIOR TO THE CONTINUANCE AND CONCLUSION OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. THEREFORE, A SECOND ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR 09/18/07 AT 10:00AM. THOSE IN ATTENDANCE PRE-BID MEETING HELD 08/30/07, ENTIRE NEED NOT ATTEND THIS SECOND MEETING. THOSE NOT IN ATTENDANCE FOR THE ENTIRE MEETING OF 08/30/07, AS DETERMINED BY DEP PERSONNEL, ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE MEETING 09/18/07, AS ARE ANY VENDORS WHO WISH TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS BID OPPORTUNITY AS A RESULT OF THIS BID EXTENSION. THE REVISED CORRECTED DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE ARE ATTACHED. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS ADDENDUM AND THE INFORM-ATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER, CHUCK BOWMAN, AT THE NUMBER NOTED ABOVE. BID DATE HAS BEEN EXTENDED FROM 09/26/2007 TO 10/02/2007. BID OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 PM. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE M 10/01/07 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 82<u> 0586700</u>

Addendum No. 1 DEP14130 Crane Creek Refuse Piles McComas, WV (Mercer Co.)

REVISED & CORRECTED DIRECTIONS TO MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING

From the Princeton exit (Exit 9), travel west on US Rt. 460 to U.S. Rt. 19, across from a car dealership. Turn right onto US Rt. 19 and make an immediate left onto Glenwood Park Road by a pool and spa store. Proceed approximately 1.3 miles to a stop sign, and turn right. Travel another 0.7 mile to the intersection with State Rt. 20, and turn left (south) toward Bluewell. At Bluewell, turn right at the traffic light onto U.S. Rt. 52. At the next traffic light (less than one-quarter mile), turn right onto State Rt. 71. Take Rt. 71 to Montcalm and then turn left onto Crane Creek Road (County Rt. 11). Drive on Crane Creek Road for about 2 to 2.5 miles to reach the beginning of the site. There is a wide spot on the right side of the road just before a small bridge crossing Crane Creek.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	on		
Contractor Name: Hawkeye Address: f.O. Box 1000 City: Robinson Cterk Fax No.:(606) 639-9685			
Part B: Legal Structure		,	
() Corporation () So () Other (please specify) _	le Proprietorship	() Partnership	₩ rrc
Part C: Certifying and upd Select only one of the follow	ating information i	n the Applicant/Vio he instructions for th	lator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
I,	, hav	e the express authori	ty to certify that:
(print name) Information on the action to-date. If you select form. Sign and date be	t this option, you m	ust attach an Entity C	e, complete, and up- OFT from AVS to this
and the information i	in AVS for my comp Entity OFT from AV	pany must be updated S to this form. Use I	S is missing or incorrect L. If you select this option, Part D to provide missing Part D.
			lect this option, you must bw and complete Part D.
רסלוסלסו	me	l Nuce	
Date	Sign	nature	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part Cobtain a copy of your busin Office, toll-free, at 800-643-	ess' Entity OFT. T	o obtain an Entity	OFT, contact the AVS

Part D.

Contractor Name: Hawkeye Contracting Company, LLC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name John Mitchell Potter Address Po. Bex 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560	Position/Title Manager Telephone # (666) 639-9675 % of Ownership 50
Begin Date: 02/20/03	Ending Date:
Name Thomas Allew Potter Address	Position/Title Telephone # (606) 639-9675 % of Ownership
Begin Date: 08/01/07	Ending Date:
Name Mark R. Rowe	Position/Title
Address P.O. Box 1000 Robinson Creek, Ky. 41560	Telephone # (606) \$639-9675 % of Ownership
Begin Date: 02/20/03	Ending Date:
Name Jeff Souds	Position/Title Superlaterdat
Address P.O. Box 1000	Telephone # (606) 639-96>5
Robinson Cleek, Ky. 41560	% of Ownership
Begin Date: 02/20/03	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

BEO No. DE14130

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Hawkeye Contracting</u>	Company, LLC	
Authorized Signature: 2004 D.	Date: _	10/01/07

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Hawkeye Contracting,
LLC , of 3229 Su	mmit Square Place, Suite 230 , Lexington, KY 40509 , as
	f America of One Tower Square , Hartford, CT 06183 , a
corporation organized and existing under the la	ws of the State of, with its principal office in the
City of Hartford, as S	urety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as
Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$5%) for the
	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators,
executors, successors, and assigns.	to an it start of amount a Daire in a large school that the Ware Windian
	is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the West Virginia
	or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a Crane Creek Refuse Piles
Comfact in writing of	Crane Oleek Neidse Files
NOW, THEREFORE,	
If said bid is rejected, or	Principal shall enter into a Contract in accordance with the bid or
	ther bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in
	by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and
void: otherwise, this obligation shall remain is	n full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the
	reunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation
as herein stated.	
The Surety, for value received, hereby	stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond
shall be in no way impaired or affected by any	extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid;
and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any	such extension.
IN WITHDES WILDES Dringing	and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them
	eals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper
officers, this 2nd day of October , 2	
	•
Principal Corporate Seal	Hawkeye Contracting, LLC
and Story	(Name of Principal)
The second College	By Muz R Rove
S MOTEON S	(Must be President or Vice President)
E CONN. 9	
	Vice President
Surety Corporate Seal	Title
Surety Corporate Seal	
	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Fountersigned:	(Name of Surety)
V. Alely of S.M. cell	- Albanah of the
Mound 1 Shows	By Clark Dobook Button
Resident'West Virginia Agent	Attorney-in-Fact Deborah L. Burton
	(

IMPORTANT: Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a Power of Attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Surety Bond No. Bid Bond

Principal: Hawkeve Contracting, LLC

OR

Project Description: Crane Creek Refuse Piles

Obligee: State of West Virginia

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Uisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Deborah L. Burton of the City of Louisville , State of KY , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 11th day of August, 2006.

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company





















State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By:

George W. Phomoson Seafor Vice President

On this the **11th** day of **August,2006**, before me personally appeared **George W. Thompson**, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 2nd day of October , 2007

Kori M. Johanson, Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.